PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6803829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/24/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OFINNO, LLC	07/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING XIAOMI MOBILE SOFTWARE CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 018, FLOOR 8, BUILDING 6, YARD 33, MIDDLE XIERQI ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT,
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14874404
Application Number:	15414066
Application Number:	16035969
Application Number:	14042821
Application Number:	15089851
Application Number:	15672877
Application Number:	16158911
Application Number:	17001495
Application Number:	15097827
Application Number:	15673640
Application Number:	15620298
Application Number:	17126114
Application Number:	15674270
Application Number:	16670342
Application Number:	15676545
Application Number:	17092433
Application Number:	15674286
Application Number:	16718726
Application Number:	15676586

PATENT

506757012 REEL: 056808 FRAME: 0609

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15676642
Application Number:	16531186
Application Number:	16870783
Application Number:	15924064
Application Number:	16800546
Application Number:	15972024
Application Number:	16832689
Application Number:	15972026
Application Number:	16832730
Application Number:	15972032
Application Number:	15972034
Application Number:	15972041
Application Number:	16815198
Application Number:	15971895
Application Number:	16825123
Application Number:	16101064
Application Number:	16101074
Application Number:	16101077
Application Number:	17016509
Application Number:	16125099
Application Number:	17122619
Application Number:	16125230
Application Number:	16993813
Application Number:	16125115
Application Number:	16718693
Application Number:	16185917
Application Number:	16896354
Application Number:	16193890
Application Number:	17124256
Application Number:	16193903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

PATENT

REEL: 056808 FRAME: 0610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/MLA/ Beijing Xiaomi IPR_2021_010/AG
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2021
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Executed US Deed#page1.tif	
source=Executed US Deed#page2.tif	
source=Executed US Deed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056808 FRAME: 0611

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ofinno, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a LLC organized under the laws of Vrginia, with a place of business at 11091 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 510, Reston, VA 20190, US, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd ("ASSIGNEE"), a LTD organized under the laws of China, with a place of business at No. 018, Floor 8, Building 6, Yard 33, Middle Xierqi Road, Haidian District, Beijing 100085, China, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) hashave been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: September 24th, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

Ofinno, LLC

Name: Esmael Dinan

Title: Founder and CEO

Date: 20th May 2021

Beijing Xiaomi Mobile Software Co., Ltd

Papaused elaustors

Name:

By:

Title:

Date: 1 22

Page 1 of 3

<u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	14874404	9560546
U.S.A.	15414066	10028166
U.S.A.	16035969	10667168
U.S.A.	14042821	9161262
U.S.A.	15089851	10200181
U.S.A.	15672877	10110362
U.S.A.	16158911	10756877
U.S.A.	17001495	
U.S.A.	15097827	10201008
U.S.A.	15673640	10201010
U.S.A.	15620298	10880876
U.S.A.	17126114	
U.S.A	15674270	10470204
U.S.A.	16670342	
U.S.A.	15676545	10834743
U.S.A.	17092433	
U.S.A.	15674286	10517110
U.S.A.	16718726	
U.S.A.	15676586	
U.S.A.	15676642	10382170
U.S.A.	16531186	10652881
U.S.A.	16870783	
U.S.A.	15924064	10582413
U.S.A.	16800546	
U.S.A.	15972024	10609610
U.S.A.	16832689	
U.S.A.	15972026	10609611
U.S.A.	16832730	
U.S.A.	15972032	
U.S.A.	15972034	
U.S.A.	15972041	10595358
U.S.A.	16815198	
U.S.A.	15971895	10602502

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056808 FRAME: 0613

Country	Application Number	IP Grant Number
U.S.A.	16825123	
U.S.A.	16101064	
U.S.A.	16101074	
U.S.A.	16101077	10779252
U.S.A.	17016509	
U.S.A.	16125099	10873912
U.S.A.	17122619	
U.S.A.	16125230	10750453
U.S.A.	16993813	
U.S.A.	16125115	10524212
U.S.A.	16718693	
U.S.A.	16185917	10687339
U.S.A.	16896354	
U.S.A.	16193890	10879985
U.S.A.	17124256	
U.S.A.	16193903	

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 07/09/2021